# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM424147

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Purina Animal Nutrition LLC		09/28/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ritepack, Inc.	
Street Address:	3601 South Leonard Road	
City:	Saint Joseph	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64503	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KANSAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3192764	BRADFIELD ORGANICS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 314-392-52

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-392-5200

irourke@mlklaw.com Email: John W. Rourke **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 825 Maryville Centre Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Town and Country, MISSOURI 63017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. Rourke
SIGNATURE:	/John W. Rourke/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment 1-Bradfield#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006037 FRAME: 0727

900402782

#### SCHEDULE 1,3

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into on September \_\_\_, 2015 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between Purina Animal Nutrition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Seller") and Ritepack, Inc. a Kansas corporation (hereinafter "Buyer").

WHEREAS, Seller is the sole owner of the following trademarks and the corresponding registrations (the "Trademarks") and on [insert date of purchase agreement], 2015, Seller entered into an agreement wherein Seller assigned all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks to Buyer.

Trademark	Class of Goods	Registration No.
BRADFIELD ORGANICS	1	3,192,764
LUSCIOUS LAWN		3,194,177

WHEREAS, Seller is desirous of acquiring such Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller assigns to Buyer, Seller's entire rights, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the identified registration thereof.

Dated this 24 day of 54, , 2015.

Purina Anipaal Abutrition LLC

Prim Name:

State of Internetial )

County of Ransey ) ss

On this 28th day of Sect., 2015 before me appeared Delic Hosyntay (the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of

Purina Animal Nutrition LLC

Notary Public

JULIE AMN WILLIAMSON NOTARY PUBLIC MINNEBOTA NY Companie Estant (M. 2021)

ij